Computer On Modules
Features
9th/8thGen Intel® Xeon®/Core™ Processors
COM Express Basic Module Type 6SOM-5899R/5899
 � Intel 9th/8th Gen Xeon®/Core™ Hexa/Quad Cores + PCH QM370/CM246
 � Dual channel DDR4, Max 96GB (ECC optional)
 � High Speed I/O: 4 USB3.1 (Gen2), 8 PCIex1(Gen3), 4 SATA (Gen3)
 � Three Independent Symmertrical Displays (Up to 4K)

Computer On Modules
SOM-5899R/5899
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Core Base Freq.
Max. Boost
Freq.
CPU TDP LLC PCH
DDR4
SODIMM
Power
Thermal
solution
Operating
Temp.
SOM-5899RE6C-U8A1 E-2276ME 6 2.8 4.5 45W 12MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RE6C-U0A1 E-2276ML 6 2 4.2 25W 12MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RE4C-U6A1 E-2254ME 4 2.6 3.8 45W 8MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RE4C-S7A1 E-2254ML 4 1.7 3.5 25W 8MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RC7Q-U7A1 I7-9850HE 6 2.7 4.4 45W 9MB QM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RC7Q-S9A1 I7-9850HL 6 1.9 4.1 25W 9MB QM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RC3Q-S6A1 I3-9100HL 4 1.6 2.9 25W 6MB QM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RC3C-S6A1 I3-9100HL 4 1.6 2.9 25W 6MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RPQ-U6A1 Pentium G5600E 2 2.6 NA 35W 4MB QM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RCRC-U4A1 Celeron G4930E 2 2.4 NA 35W 2MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RCRH-S9A1 Celeron G4932E 2 1.9 NA 25W 2MB HM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899RE6CX-U8A1 E-2276ME 6 2.8 4.5 45W 12MB CM246 ECC AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5899RC7QX-U7A1 I7-9850HE 6 2.7 4.4 45W 9MB QM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5899RC3QX-S6A1 I3-9100HL 4 1.6 2.9 25W 6MB QM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5899RCRHX-S9A1 Celeron G4932E 2 1.9 NA 25W 2MB HM370 non-ECC AT/ATX Active -40 ~ 85 °C
Part No. CPU Freq. Cores CPU TDP PCH DDR4 Memory Thermal Solution Operating Temperature
SOM-5899E6C-U7A1 E-2176M 2.7 6 45W/35W CM246 ECC/ non-ECC Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899C7Q-U6A1 i7-8850H 2.6 6 45W/35W QM370 non-ECC Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899C5Q-U5A1 i5-8400H 2.5 4 45W/35W QM370 non-ECC Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899C3Q-H0A1 i3-8100H 3.0 4 45W/35W QM370 non-ECC Active 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-5899E6CX-U7A1 E-2176M 2.7 6 45W/35W CM246 ECC/ non-ECC Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5899C7QX-U6A1 i7-8850H 2.6 6 45W/35W QM370 non-ECC Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5899C5QX-U5A1 i5-8400H 2.5 4 45W/35W QM370 non-ECC Active -40 ~ 85 °C
SOM-5899C3QX-H0A1 i3-8100H 3.0 4 45W/35W QM370 non-ECC Active -40 ~ 85 °C
Any other SKUs or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5899 CPU Module 1
1960081253T001 Heatspreader of SOM-5899 1
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5830-00A1